ORDINANCE NO.  2482 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A COMBINED 

UTILITIES REVENUE BOND, 2026 SERIES, OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, IN THE 

AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($1,005,000) IN THE FORM OF A PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED TO EVIDENCE 

INDEBTEDNESS TO THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF WATER, ENERGY, AND 

ENVIRONMENT; APPROVING THE FORM OF SAID BOND (ISSUED AS A SINGLE PROMISSORY 

NOTE) AND RELATED LOAN AGREEMENT; DIRECTING THE APPLICATION OF THE

[...]

a lien upon and secured by a pledge of the revenue and earnings of the Combined Utilities: 

Promissory Note issued to the Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality on April 

29, 2013, issued pursuant to Ordinance No. 2327 (the “2013 Ordinance”) in the principal 

amount of up to Four Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,750,000) (the 

“2013 Note”);  

Combined Utilities Revenue Refunding Bonds, 2018 Series, date of original issue – 

September 28, 2018, issued pursuant to Ordinance No. 2410 (the “2018 Ordinance”) in the 

original principal amount of One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($1,850,000) (the “2018 Series Bonds”). 

Combined Utilities Revenue Bonds, 2020 Series, date of original issue – February 5, 2020, 

issued pursuant to Ordinance No. 2424 (the “2020 Ordinance”) in the original principal 

amount of One Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($1,370,000) (the “2020 

Series Bonds”). 

Promissory Note issued to the Nebraska Department of Environment and Energy on 

September 2, 2021, issued pursuant to Ordinance No. 2436 (the “2021 Ordinance”) in the 

principal amount of up to Ten Million Three Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 

($10,305,000) (the “2021 Note”). 

The 2013 Note, the 2018 Series Bonds, the 2020 Series Bonds, and the 2021 Note represent the 

only presently-outstanding indebtedness of the City for which the revenues and earnings of the 

Combined Utilities have been pledged.

[...]

To provide for the payment of the costs of the Project, there shall be and there is hereby 

ordered issued the 2026 Series Note, in the form of and evidenced by a single promissory note (the “2026 

Series Bond” or the “2026 Series Note”) in the principal amount of not to exceed One Million Five 

Thousand Dollars  ($1,005,000), with such 2026 Series Note to be substantially in such form and content 

as the form presented herewith as an attachment to the form NDWEE Agreement, with such changes 

determined necessary or appropriate by the Mayor, City Manager, City Finance Director or City Clerk